furnace, Bessemer or other steel making process.  

c. The Purchasing Division Director may, in writing, authorize the use of foreign steel 

products if: 

1. The cost for each contract item used does not exceed one tenth of one percent 

(.1%) of the total contract cost or two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00), 

whichever is greater. For the purposes of this section, the cost is the value of the 

steel product as delivered to the project; or 

2. The Director of the Purchasing Division determines that specified steel materials are 

not produced in the United States in sufficient quantity or otherwise are not

[...]

einployed  on the work in the event t)iat the award of  the Contract  is inade on the bid herein
submitted.

BASE  BID:

Bid Item No. 1-  All work as indicated on Drawings and as specified except those portions desiznated as Alternate:

Forthesuinof:  One Million One Hundred Seven Thousand and 00/100  Dollars

($ 1,107,000.00

BID  FORM  -  SECTION  I 00300  - I of  2 24108-07/25/25

New  Kitclien  and  Renovations  To  1001  Smith  Street

West  Virginia  Army  National  Guard

Cl'iarleston,  West  Virginia

Submitted  by:  Maynard  C. Smith  Construction  Company,  Inc.